TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empowering Engineering Technologies, Corp		09/28/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Biomedical, Inc.
Street Address:	146 North Canal St, Suite 100
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85396948	CADENCE BIOMEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79688-4000.0002.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Howell
Signature:	/Jason S. Howell/
Date:	06/08/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Sec State Filing#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 853969

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0996



Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

\mathbb{Z}	Filling	Fee	\$30.6	30			
	Filing	Fee	with	Expedited	Service	\$80.	Q:

This Box For Office Use Only

09/30/11/2035342-\$30.00 K #1313 bd:2180382

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

September 30, 2011

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number 602750936000

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B 10 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF CORPORATION (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) Empowering Engineering Technologies, Corp.

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE. _____9/28/11

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

- \otimes Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)
 - Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10,030 and 23B.10.040 RCW
- \Box Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE (if necessary, attach additional information)

Change name to Cadence Biomedical, Inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT; (please check gine of the following)

- \boxtimes Upon filing by the Secretary of State
- Specific Date: ___ _____(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of

Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is Abretay executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Brian Glaister, President and CEO

9/28/11

206-659-0614

Signature

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 06/08/2012